Size

And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1920

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

O O NOO U WNPE

WWRNNRNNRORNNNNEER R B BB
PO ©ONOURERWONRPLPOO®O®NOOU_WNERO

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12*

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12*

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12

SFT94-12




And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1921

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

W ~NO O WN P

©

=
o

-
[N

-
N

-
w

-
>

=
(5,

=
(2]

-
)

-
[ee]

=
©

N
o

N
-

N
N

N
w

n
S

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Maud and Si are featured in Happy Hooligan on May 1st and 8th. All Happy Hooligan features titled Down on the Farm feature characters from And Her Name Was
Maud . These run from May-December of this year.



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Topper to "Hap

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

py Hooligan"

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1927

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

O O ~NOO U WNPE

NNNRNNNERR R R R R R P
AR WONPOO®OWNO®UAWNEREO

NN
[o2 BN

W wWwN NN
P O © 0

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT92-22

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT14%

SFT92-22

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT14%

SFT92-22

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT92-21

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT92-22

SFT92-23

SFT92-21

SFT92-21

SFT92-23

SFT92-23

SFT92-22

SFT92-21

SFT92-23

SFT14% are on verso of "Boob McNutt."
SFT92% are on verso of Happy Hooligan .




And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Topper to "Hap

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

py Hooligan"

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1928

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFT93-1

SFT93-3

SFT93-3

SFT93-4

SFT93-1

SFT93-4

SFT93-1

SFT93-3

SFT93-2

SFT93-4

SFT93-2

SFT93-3

O O ~NOO UL WNPE

SFT93-3

SFT93-4

iy
o

SFT93-2

=
[N

SFT93-1

SFT93-4

[y
N

SFT93-1

SFT93-3

-
w

SFT93-2

iy
N

SFT93-4

iy
[$;]

SFT93-2

SFT93-3

[y
(2]

SFT93-3

SFT93-4

-
~

SFT93-2

iy
[e<]

SFT93-4

iy
©

SFT93-1

SFT93-3

N
o

SFT93-2

N
iy

SFT93-4

N
N

SFT93-1

SFT93-3

N
w

SFT93-3

SFT93-4

N
N

SFT93-2

N
(%3]

SFT93-1

SFT93-4

N
(2]

SFT93-3

N
B

SFT93-2

N
(o<}

SFT93-4

N
©o

SFT93-1

SFT93-2

SFT93-3

w
o

SFT93-3

SFT93-4

w
[y

SFT14% are on verso of "Boob McNutt."
SFT93 are boxed with Happy Holligan



And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1929

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFT93-7 SFT93-8

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-7

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-6 SFT93-7

SFT93-7 SFT93-8

O O ~NOO U WNPE

SFT93-6

iy
o

SFT93-5 SFT93-5

=
[N

SFT93-7

[y
N

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-6 SFT93-7

-
w

iy
N

iy
[$;]

SFT93-7 SFT93-8

[y
(2]

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-7

-
~

iy
[e<]

iy
©

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-6 SFT93-7

N
o

N
[y

N
N

SFT93-7 SFT93-8

N
w

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-7

N
N

N
(%3]

N
(o2}

SFT93-6
SFT93-5 SFT93-8
SFT93-6 SFT93-7

N
BNy

N
[e°)

N
©

SFT93-7 SFT93-8

w
o

SFT93-6

w
ey

SFT93-5

SFT93 are boxed with Happy Holligan



