Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

<u>1920</u> Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2										SFT94-12		
3				SFT94-12								
4									SFT94-12			SFT94-12*
5						SFT94-12						
6			SFT94-12								SFT94-12	
7								SFT94-12				
8												
9										SFT94-12		
10				SFT94-12								
11									SFT94-12			SFT94-12
12						SFT94-12						
13			SFT94-12								SFT94-12	
14								SFT94-12				
15												
16										SFT94-12		
17				SFT94-12								
18									SFT94-12			SFT94-12
19						SFT94-12						
20			SFT94-12								SFT94-12	
21								SFT94-12				
22												
23										SFT94-12		
24				SFT94-12								
25									SFT94-12			SFT94-12*
26						SFT94-12						
27			SFT94-12								SFT94-12	
28								SFT94-12				
29												
30										SFT94-12		
31												

And Her Name Was Maud Title of feature

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

<u>1921</u> _{Year}

Size Most dailies:

 \star Indicates date is uncertain. ~~% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9				-								
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16 17												
17 18												
18 19												
20												
20 21												
21 22												
22												
23 24												
24												
23 26												
20												
28												
20												
30												
31												
51												

Maud and Si are featured in Happy Hooligan on May 1st and 8th. All Happy Hooligan features titled Down on the Farm feature characters from And Her Name Was Maud. These run from May-December of this year.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

<u>1927</u> _{Year}

Title of feature Topper to "Happy Hooligan"

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1					SFT92-22							
2	SFT92-21											
3				SFT92-22			SFT92-23					
4									SFT92-23			
5						SFT92-22						
6											SFT92-23	
7								SFT92-23				
8					SFT92-22							
9	SFT14%											
10				SFT92-22								
11												
12						SFT92-22						
13		SFT92-21									SFT92-23	
14								SFT92-23				
15					SFT92-22							
16	SFT92-21			-			_			SFT14%		
17				SFT92-22			SFT92-23					
18									SFT92-23			SFT92-23
19						SFT92-22						
20		SFT92-21	SFT92-21								SFT92-23	
21								SFT92-23				
22					SFT92-22							
23	SFT92-21			05700.00								
24				SFT92-22								│
25												SFT92-23
26												
27		SFT92-21	SFT92-21								SFT92-23	
28								SFT92-23				
29					SFT92-22							
30	SFT92-21									SFT92-23		
31												

SFT14% are on verso of "Boob McNutt."

SFT92% are on verso of Happy Hooligan.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

<u>1928</u> Year

Topper to "Happy Hooligan"

 * Indicates date is uncertain. $\,$ % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1	SFT93-1						SFT93-3					
2									SFT93-3			SFT93-4
3												
4			SFT93-1								SFT93-4	
5		SFT93-1						SFT93-3				
6					SFT93-2							
7										SFT93-4		
8				SFT93-2			SFT93-3					
9									SFT93-3			SFT93-4
10						SFT93-2						
11			SFT93-1								SFT93-4	
12		SFT93-1						SFT93-3				
13					SFT93-2							
14										SFT93-4		
15				SFT93-2			SFT93-3					
16									SFT93-3			SFT93-4
17						SFT93-2						
18											SFT93-4	
19		SFT93-1						SFT93-3				
20					SFT93-2							
21										SFT93-4		
22	SFT93-1						SFT93-3					
23									SFT93-3			SFT93-4
24						SFT93-2						
25			SFT93-1								SFT93-4	
26								SFT93-3				
27					SFT93-2							
28										SFT93-4		
29	SFT93-1			SFT93-2			SFT93-3					
30									SFT93-3			SFT93-4
31												

SFT14% are on verso of "Boob McNutt."

SFT93 are boxed with Happy Holligan

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

<u>1929</u> Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1									SFT93-7			SFT93-8
2						SFT93-6						
3		SFT93-5	SFT93-5								SFT93-8	
4								SFT93-7				
5					SFT93-6							
6	SFT93-5									SFT93-8		
7				SFT93-6			SFT93-7					
8									SFT93-7			SFT93-8
9						SFT93-6						
10		SFT93-5	SFT93-5									
11								SFT93-7				
12					SFT93-6							
13	SFT93-5									SFT93-8		
14				SFT93-6			SFT93-7					
15									SFT93-7			SFT93-8
16						SFT93-6						
17		SFT93-5	SFT93-5								SFT93-8	
18								SFT93-7				
19					SFT93-6							
20	SFT93-5									SFT93-8		
21				SFT93-6			SFT93-7					
22									SFT93-7			SFT93-8
23						SFT93-6						
24		SFT93-5	SFT93-5								SFT93-8	
25								SFT93-7				
26					SFT93-6							
27	SFT93-5									SFT93-8		
28				SFT93-6			SFT93-7					
29									SFT93-7		1	SFT93-8
30						SFT93-6						
31			SFT93-5									

SFT93 are boxed with Happy Holligan